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Veranstalter: 
ADAC Württemberg e.V. 

 
Ausrichter: 

AMC Mittlerer Neckar e.V. 



Platz Start-
nr. Name Regionalclub Gesamt 1. Lauf

Fehler
1. Lauf

Zeit
1. Lauf
Punkte

2. Lauf
Fehler

2. Lauf
Zeit

2. Lauf
Punkte

3. Lauf
Fehler

3. Lauf
Zeit

3. Lauf
Punkte

1 53 Rolf Oswald Württemberg 158,47 1 1:19,46 99,46 0 1:18,50 78,50 0 1:19,97 79,97
2 38 Klaus Oswald Württemberg 165,95 1 1:22,95 102,95 0 1:24,23 84,23 0 1:21,72 81,72
3 13 Ralf Kessler Württemberg 176,44 0 1:30,95 90,95 0 1:33,85 93,85 0 1:25,49 85,49
4 49 Peter Löbach Hessen-Thüringen 176,96 0 1:24,10 84,10 0 1:32,86 92,86 5 1:18,39 178,39
5 36 Siegfried Groth Schleswig-Holstein 185,50 0 1:34,67 94,67 0 1:33,32 93,32 0 1:32,18 92,18
6 34 Matthias Czok Hessen-Thüringen 187,82 0 1:28,73 88,73 1 1:19,85 99,85 1 1:19,09 99,09
7 52 Kay Kudinow Weser-Ems 189,45 0 1:35,38 95,38 0 1:34,07 94,07 4 1:27,19 167,19
8 42 Rainer Jordan Niedersachsen/S.-Anhalt 201,74 0 1:45,74 105,74 0 1:42,32 102,32 0 1:39,42 99,42
9 30 Detlef Kopp Ostwestfalen-Lippe 202,66 1 1:48,16 128,16 0 1:42,45 102,45 0 1:40,21 100,21
10 46 Helmut Winhold Nordbayern 216,87 1 1:31,06 111,06 1 1:26,53 106,53 1 1:30,34 110,34
11 50 Horst Erning Nordrhein 217,72 2,5 1:31,58 141,58 2 1:29,63 129,63 0 1:28,09 88,09
12 23 Jutta Karls Württemberg 218,17 4 1:43,81 183,81 1 1:39,30 119,30 0 1:38,87 98,87
13 51 Thomas Brandt Schleswig-Holstein 219,13 9 1:41,40 281,40 1 1:37,33 117,33 0 1:41,80 101,80
14 35 Hajo Schwob Nordrhein 221,06 1 1:48,19 128,19 0 1:40,06 100,06 1 1:41,00 121,00
15 33 Carsten Winkler Westfalen 224,06 1 1:41,51 121,51 0 1:42,55 102,55 2 1:34,68 134,68
16 45 Andreas Kopp Ostwestfalen-Lippe 230,05 0 2:01,76 121,76 0 1:48,29 108,29 4 1:33,73 173,73
17 26 Wolfgang Mühldorfer Südbayern 232,63 0 1:56,61 116,61 0 1:56,02 116,02 1 1:38,82 118,82
18 10 Joachim Heinz Nordrhein 236,84 2 1:48,03 148,03 1 1:50,52 130,52 0 1:46,32 106,32
19 20 Ute Erning Nordrhein 244,96 0 2:06,67 126,67 0 1:58,29 118,29 14 1:36,95 376,95
20 28 Dirk Hopf Sachsen 245,96 1 2:18,00 158,00 1 1:48,93 128,93 0 1:57,03 117,03
21 8 Martin Tieben Westfalen 251,15 1 1:37,24 117,24 2 1:33,91 133,91 3 1:40,34 160,34
22 5 Thomas Merk Ostwestfalen-Lippe 251,80 1 1:57,44 137,44 1,5 1:59,67 149,67 0 1:54,36 114,36
23 18 Andrea Lemberg Westfalen 253,23 2 1:55,44 155,44 0 1:47,17 107,17 2 1:46,06 146,06
24 6 Andreas Büttner Nordbayern 253,41 4,5 1:33,10 183,10 2 1:40,97 140,97 1 1:32,44 112,44
25 31 Thomas Hummel Nordbayern 255,16 3 1:47,06 167,06 1 1:38,46 118,46 2 1:36,70 136,70
26 19 Sabine Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen 260,10 0 1:59,47 119,47 1 2:00,63 140,63 3 2:03,30 183,30

Gesamtwertung



Platz Start-
nr. Name Regionalclub Gesamt 1. Lauf

Fehler
1. Lauf

Zeit
1. Lauf
Punkte

2. Lauf
Fehler

2. Lauf
Zeit

2. Lauf
Punkte

3. Lauf
Fehler

3. Lauf
Zeit

3. Lauf
Punkte

Gesamtwertung

27 48 Dawid Wieder Westfalen 261,97 3 1:34,96 154,96 2,5 1:28,50 138,50 2 1:23,47 123,47
28 37 Stefan Bösewill Weser-Ems 270,66 1 1:36,49 116,49 3 1:34,17 154,17 4 1:31,31 171,31
29 43 Christian Löwe Sachsen 275,54 3,5 1:42,78 172,78 3 1:36,78 156,78 1 1:38,76 118,76
30 14 Kornelia Günther-Sahr Team Nordbaden 275,89 1 2:01,74 141,74 1 1:54,15 134,15 4 2:05,61 205,61
31 41 Klaus Dieter Südbayern 277,88 1 1:48,11 128,11 6 1:32,69 212,69 2 1:49,77 149,77
32 15 Ines Schmitt Südbayern 280,76 0 2:21,86 141,86 1 2:15,87 155,87 0 2:18,90 138,90
33 22 Petra Soczek Weser-Ems 282,69 2 2:01,83 161,83 1,5 2:01,37 151,37 0,5 2:01,32 131,32
34 25 Thomas Uhlhorn Team Nordbaden 287,60 1 1:34,45 114,45 5 1:30,48 190,48 4 1:33,15 173,15
35 12 Manfred Sandersfeld Weser-Ems 290,35 1 1:46,07 126,07 6 1:38,07 218,07 3 1:44,28 164,28
36 39 Edi Singler Südbaden 290,41 3 1:57,54 177,54 0 1:52,87 112,87 6 1:51,79 231,79
37 40 Hans-Peter Sahr Team Nordbaden 293,45 3 1:31,71 151,71 5 1:26,98 186,98 3 1:21,74 141,74
38 7 Christian Günther Berlin-Brandenburg 308,01 1 1:50,93 130,93 3 1:57,08 177,08 20 2:47,37 567,37
39 47 Hans Günther Berlin-Brandenburg 309,64 1 1:53,27 133,27 4 2:10,72 210,72 1 2:36,37 176,37
40 9 Andreas Czok Hessen-Thüringen 331,73 6 1:28,92 208,92 1 1:42,81 122,81 6 1:32,48 212,48
41 11 Kai Wiechert Schleswig-Holstein 339,95 2,5 1:28,28 138,28 8 1:36,62 256,62 5 1:41,67 201,67
42 21 Marianne Brandt Schleswig-Holstein 352,48 4 1:48,61 188,61 3 1:45,84 165,84 4 1:46,64 186,64
43 1 Manfred Ziefle Südbaden 364,37 4 2:45,83 245,83 0 3:09,24 189,24 0 2:55,13 175,13
44 27 Burkhart Jordan Niedersachsen/S.-Anhalt 366,24 2 2:40,05 200,05 2 2:42,24 202,24 1 2:26,19 166,19
45 32 Fritz Günther Berlin-Brandenburg 369,01 10 2:22,64 342,64 0 2:39,44 159,44 2,5 2:39,57 209,57
46 4 Benjamin Lippold Sachsen 379,47 2 2:40,64 200,64 2 2:18,83 178,83 7 2:06,69 266,69
47 2 Ulrich Radke Team Nordbaden 409,98 3 3:05,68 245,68 0 3:29,17 209,17 1 3:00,81 200,81
48 24 Dieter Schneider Südbaden 412,71 3 2:50,32 230,32 0 3:02,39 182,39 4 2:34,02 234,02
49 16 Sandra Pietsch Sachsen 478,73 7 2:28,15 288,15 7 2:27,75 287,75 1 2:50,98 190,98
50 17 Sigrid Metz Nordbayern 508,44 8 2:44,97 324,97 7 2:38,98 298,98 2 2:49,46 209,46
51 3 Simon Graf sen. Südbayern 624,95 9 2:19,21 319,21 11 2:45,48 385,48 8 2:25,74 305,74



Platz Start-
nr. Name Regionalclub Gesamt 1. Lauf

Fehler
1. Lauf

Zeit
1. Lauf
Punkte

2. Lauf
Fehler

2. Lauf
Zeit

2. Lauf
Punkte

3. Lauf
Fehler

3. Lauf
Zeit

3. Lauf
Punkte

1 53 Rolf Oswald Württemberg 158,47 1 1:19,46 99,46 0 1:18,50 78,50 0 1:19,97 79,97
2 38 Klaus Oswald Württemberg 165,95 1 1:22,95 102,95 0 1:24,23 84,23 0 1:21,72 81,72
3 13 Ralf Kessler Württemberg 176,44 0 1:30,95 90,95 0 1:33,85 93,85 0 1:25,49 85,49
4 49 Peter Löbach Hessen-Thüringen 176,96 0 1:24,10 84,10 0 1:32,86 92,86 5 1:18,39 178,39
5 36 Siegfried Groth Schleswig-Holstein 185,50 0 1:34,67 94,67 0 1:33,32 93,32 0 1:32,18 92,18
6 34 Matthias Czok Hessen-Thüringen 187,82 0 1:28,73 88,73 1 1:19,85 99,85 1 1:19,09 99,09
7 52 Kay Kudinow Weser-Ems 189,45 0 1:35,38 95,38 0 1:34,07 94,07 4 1:27,19 167,19
8 42 Rainer Jordan Niedersachsen/S.-Anhalt 201,74 0 1:45,74 105,74 0 1:42,32 102,32 0 1:39,42 99,42
9 30 Detlef Kopp Ostwestfalen-Lippe 202,66 1 1:48,16 128,16 0 1:42,45 102,45 0 1:40,21 100,21
10 46 Helmut Winhold Nordbayern 216,87 1 1:31,06 111,06 1 1:26,53 106,53 1 1:30,34 110,34
11 50 Horst Erning Nordrhein 217,72 2,5 1:31,58 141,58 2 1:29,63 129,63 0 1:28,09 88,09
12 51 Thomas Brandt Schleswig-Holstein 219,13 9 1:41,40 281,40 1 1:37,33 117,33 0 1:41,80 101,80
13 35 Hajo Schwob Nordrhein 221,06 1 1:48,19 128,19 0 1:40,06 100,06 1 1:41,00 121,00
14 33 Carsten Winkler Westfalen 224,06 1 1:41,51 121,51 0 1:42,55 102,55 2 1:34,68 134,68
15 45 Andreas Kopp Ostwestfalen-Lippe 230,05 0 2:01,76 121,76 0 1:48,29 108,29 4 1:33,73 173,73
16 26 Wolfgang Mühldorfer Südbayern 232,63 0 1:56,61 116,61 0 1:56,02 116,02 1 1:38,82 118,82
17 10 Joachim Heinz Nordrhein 236,84 2 1:48,03 148,03 1 1:50,52 130,52 0 1:46,32 106,32
18 28 Dirk Hopf Sachsen 245,96 1 2:18,00 158,00 1 1:48,93 128,93 0 1:57,03 117,03
19 8 Martin Tieben Westfalen 251,15 1 1:37,24 117,24 2 1:33,91 133,91 3 1:40,34 160,34
20 5 Thomas Merk Ostwestfalen-Lippe 251,80 1 1:57,44 137,44 1,5 1:59,67 149,67 0 1:54,36 114,36
21 6 Andreas Büttner Nordbayern 253,41 4,5 1:33,10 183,10 2 1:40,97 140,97 1 1:32,44 112,44
22 31 Thomas Hummel Nordbayern 255,16 3 1:47,06 167,06 1 1:38,46 118,46 2 1:36,70 136,70
23 48 Dawid Wieder Westfalen 261,97 3 1:34,96 154,96 2,5 1:28,50 138,50 2 1:23,47 123,47
24 37 Stefan Bösewill Weser-Ems 270,66 1 1:36,49 116,49 3 1:34,17 154,17 4 1:31,31 171,31
25 43 Christian Löwe Sachsen 275,54 3,5 1:42,78 172,78 3 1:36,78 156,78 1 1:38,76 118,76
26 41 Klaus Dieter Südbayern 277,88 1 1:48,11 128,11 6 1:32,69 212,69 2 1:49,77 149,77

Herrenwertung



Platz Start-
nr. Name Regionalclub Gesamt 1. Lauf

Fehler
1. Lauf

Zeit
1. Lauf
Punkte

2. Lauf
Fehler

2. Lauf
Zeit

2. Lauf
Punkte

3. Lauf
Fehler

3. Lauf
Zeit

3. Lauf
Punkte

Herrenwertung

27 25 Thomas Uhlhorn Team Nordbaden 287,60 1 1:34,45 114,45 5 1:30,48 190,48 4 1:33,15 173,15
28 12 Manfred Sandersfeld Weser-Ems 290,35 1 1:46,07 126,07 6 1:38,07 218,07 3 1:44,28 164,28
29 39 Edi Singler Südbaden 290,41 3 1:57,54 177,54 0 1:52,87 112,87 6 1:51,79 231,79
30 40 Hans-Peter Sahr Team Nordbaden 293,45 3 1:31,71 151,71 5 1:26,98 186,98 3 1:21,74 141,74
31 7 Christian Günther Berlin-Brandenburg 308,01 1 1:50,93 130,93 3 1:57,08 177,08 20 2:47,37 567,37
32 47 Hans Günther Berlin-Brandenburg 309,64 1 1:53,27 133,27 4 2:10,72 210,72 1 2:36,37 176,37
33 9 Andreas Czok Hessen-Thüringen 331,73 6 1:28,92 208,92 1 1:42,81 122,81 6 1:32,48 212,48
34 11 Kai Wiechert Schleswig-Holstein 339,95 2,5 1:28,28 138,28 8 1:36,62 256,62 5 1:41,67 201,67
35 1 Manfred Ziefle Südbaden 364,37 4 2:45,83 245,83 0 3:09,24 189,24 0 2:55,13 175,13
36 27 Burkhart Jordan Niedersachsen/S.-Anhalt 366,24 2 2:40,05 200,05 2 2:42,24 202,24 1 2:26,19 166,19
37 32 Fritz Günther Berlin-Brandenburg 369,01 10 2:22,64 342,64 0 2:39,44 159,44 2,5 2:39,57 209,57
38 4 Benjamin Lippold Sachsen 379,47 2 2:40,64 200,64 2 2:18,83 178,83 7 2:06,69 266,69
39 2 Ulrich Radke Team Nordbaden 409,98 3 3:05,68 245,68 0 3:29,17 209,17 1 3:00,81 200,81
40 24 Dieter Schneider Südbaden 412,71 3 2:50,32 230,32 0 3:02,39 182,39 4 2:34,02 234,02
41 3 Simon Graf sen. Südbayern 624,95 9 2:19,21 319,21 11 2:45,48 385,48 8 2:25,74 305,74



Platz Start-
nr. Name Regionalclub Gesamt 1. Lauf

Fehler
1. Lauf

Zeit
1. Lauf
Punkte

2. Lauf
Fehler

2. Lauf
Zeit

2. Lauf
Punkte

3. Lauf
Fehler

3. Lauf
Zeit

3. Lauf
Punkte

1 23 Jutta Karls Württemberg 218,17 4 1:43,81 183,81 1 1:39,30 119,30 0 1:38,87 98,87
2 20 Ute Erning Nordrhein 244,96 0 2:06,67 126,67 0 1:58,29 118,29 14 1:36,95 376,95
3 18 Andrea Lemberg Westfalen 253,23 2 1:55,44 155,44 0 1:47,17 107,17 2 1:46,06 146,06
4 19 Sabine Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen 260,10 0 1:59,47 119,47 1 2:00,63 140,63 3 2:03,30 183,30
5 14 Kornelia Günther-Sahr Team Nordbaden 275,89 1 2:01,74 141,74 1 1:54,15 134,15 4 2:05,61 205,61
6 15 Ines Schmitt Südbayern 280,76 0 2:21,86 141,86 1 2:15,87 155,87 0 2:18,90 138,90
7 22 Petra Soczek Weser-Ems 282,69 2 2:01,83 161,83 1,5 2:01,37 151,37 0,5 2:01,32 131,32
8 21 Marianne Brandt Schleswig-Holstein 352,48 4 1:48,61 188,61 3 1:45,84 165,84 4 1:46,64 186,64
9 16 Sandra Pietsch Sachsen 478,73 7 2:28,15 288,15 7 2:27,75 287,75 1 2:50,98 190,98
10 17 Sigrid Metz Nordbayern 508,44 8 2:44,97 324,97 7 2:38,98 298,98 2 2:49,46 209,46

Damenwertung



Platz Regionalclub Gesamt

1 Württemberg 500,86 Rolf Oswald 158,47 Klaus Oswald 165,95 Jutta Karls 218,17 Ralf Kessler 176,44

2 Hessen-Thüringen 624,88 Peter Löbach 176,96 Matthias Czok 187,82 Sabine Jentsch 260,10 Andreas Czok 331,73

3 Nordrhein 675,62 Horst Erning 217,72 Hajo Schwob 221,06 Ute Erning 244,96 Joachim Heinz 236,84

4 Ostwestfalen-Lippe 684,51 Andreas Kopp 230,05 Detlef Kopp 202,66 Thomas Merk 251,80

5 Nordbayern 725,44 Helmut Winhold 216,87 Thomas Hummel 255,16 Sigrid Metz 508,44 Andreas Büttner 253,41

6 Westfalen 728,44 Dawid Wieder 261,97 Carsten Winkler 224,06 Andrea Lemberg 253,23 Martin Tieben 251,15

7 Weser-Ems 742,80 Kay Kudinow 189,45 Stefan Bösewill 270,66 Petra Soczek 282,69 Manfred Sandersfeld 290,35

8 Schleswig-Holstein 744,58 Thomas Brandt 219,13 Siegfried Groth 185,50 Marianne Brandt 352,48 Kai Wiechert 339,95

9 Südbayern 791,27 Klaus Dieter 277,88 Wolfgang Mühldorfer 232,63 Ines Schmitt 280,76 Simon Graf sen. 624,95

10 Team Nordbaden 856,94 Hans-Peter Sahr 293,45 Thomas Uhlhorn 287,60 Kornelia Günther-Sahr 275,89 Ulrich Radke 409,98

11 Sachsen 900,97 Christian Löwe 275,54 Dirk Hopf 245,96 Sandra Pietsch 478,73 Benjamin Lippold 379,47

12 Berlin-Brandenburg 986,66 Hans Günther 309,64 Fritz Günther 369,01 Christian Günther 308,01

13 Südbaden 1067,49 Edi Singler 290,41 Dieter Schneider 412,71 Manfred Ziefle 364,37

Mannschaftswertung

Teilnehmer 1 Teilnehmer 2 Teilnehmer 3 Teilnehmer 4


